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27 / 5 / 2025 - 7 / 6 / 2025
DATES

Followed byTEAM Competition
FIRST INDIVIDUAL
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SC
H
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SCHEDULE

Monday 1st of Jun
Tuesday 2nd of Jun

Wednesday 3rd of Jun
Thursday 4th of Jun

Friday 5th of Jun
Saturday 6th gf Jun
Sunday 7th of Jun

EARLY
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL
INDIVIDUAL

TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM

FINAL
PRACTICE

GROUP STAGE
GROUP STAGE
ROUND OF 16

QF & SF
FINALS

Wednesday 27th of May
Tuesday 28th of May
Friday 29th of May

Saturday 30th of May
Sunday 31st of May

REGISTRATION & PRACTICE
REGISTRATION & PRACTICE

ROUND 1
ROUND 2
ROUND 3
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M
AP

 
WORLD CUP MAP 

Bus Station to Tres Vidas 12 Kilometers
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H
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Host Hotel & Courses 



TOURNAMENT PACKAGES

#visitmexico
#roadtoacapulco
#footgolfworldcup2026



#visitmexico
#roadtoacapulco
#footgolfworldcup2026

PLAYERS PACKAGES

27th of May to 1st of Jun 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

$7,260.00

*The 3.7% to 4.5% payment processor fee is not 
included in this price. 

PL
AY

ER
S

INCLUDES

Welcome Kit 
Transportation to Hotel - Courses - Hotel

Green Fee
Welcome Ceremony (28th of May)

Hospitality with Food at Course
Tents with Hydration

Recognitions
Award Ceremony (1st of Jun)

Individual World Cup

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$397.00 $338.00

A1
Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

$7,260.00

INCLUDES

Welcome Kit 
Transportation to Hotel - Courses - Hotel

Green Fee
Welcome Ceremony (1st of Jun)
Hospitality with Food at Course

Tents with Hydration
Recognitions

Award Ceremony (7th of Jun)

Team  World Cup 

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$397.00 $338.00

A2
2nd of Jun to 7th of Jun 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

$13,310.00

INCLUDES

Welcome Kit 
Transportation to Hotel - Courses - Hotel

Green Fee
Welcome Ceremony (28th of May)

Hospitality with Food at Course
Tents with Hydration

Recognitions
Award Ceremony (1st of Jun) & (7th of Jun)

Individual +Team   
World Cup 

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$723.00 $616.00

A3
27th of May to 7th of Jun 

*The 3.7% to 4.5% payment processor fee is not 
included in this price. 

*The 3.7% to 4.5% payment processor fee is not 
included in this price. 
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PRESIDENTS / COACHES / CAPTAINS PACKAGES

27th of May to 1st of Jun 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

$7,260.00

M
EM

BE
R

S

INCLUDES

Welcome Kit 
Transportation to Hotel - Courses - Hotel

Green Fee
Welcome Ceremony (28th of May)

Hospitality with Food at Course
Tents with Hydration

Recognitions
Award Ceremony (1st of Jun)

Individual World Cup

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$397.00 $338.00

B1
Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

$7,260.00

INCLUDES

Welcome Kit 
Transportation to Hotel - Courses - Hotel

Green Fee
Welcome Ceremony (1st of Jun)
Hospitality with Food at Course

Tents with Hydration
Recognitions

Award Ceremony (7th of Jun)

Team  World Cup 

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$397.00 $338.00

B2
2nd of Jun to 7th of Jun 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

$13,310.00

INCLUDES

Welcome Kit 
Transportation to Hotel - Courses - Hotel

Green Fee
Welcome Ceremony (28th of May)

Hospitality with Food at Course
Tents with Hydration

Recognitions
Award Ceremony (1st of Jun) & (7th of Jun)

Individual +Team   
World Cup 

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$723.00 $616.00

B3
27th of May to 7th of Jun 

*MAX PER COUNTRY: PRESIDENTS 1, CAPTAINS 3 and COACHES 3

*The 3.7% to 4.5% payment processor fee is not 
included in this price. 

*The 3.7% to 4.5% payment processor fee is not 
included in this price. 

*The 3.7% to 4.5% payment processor fee is not 
included in this price. 
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CADDIES PACKAGES

27th of May to 1st of Jun 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

$5,100.00

C
AD

D
IE

S

INCLUDES

Transportation to Hotel - Courses - Hotel
4 Box Lunch Tickets

Full Access at the Course
Tents with Hydration

Individual World Cup

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$279.00 $237.00

C1
Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

$5,100.00

INCLUDES

Team  World Cup 

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$279.00 $237.00

C2
2nd of Jun to 7th of Jun 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

$10,200.00

INCLUDES

Individual +Team   
World Cup 

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$557.00 $474.00

C3
27th of May to 7th of Jun 

*MAX: 1 CADDIE X PLAYER (FIFG MEMBERSHIP AND KNOWLEDGE OF RULES & ANTIDOPING)

Transportation to Hotel - Courses - Hotel
4 Box Lunch Tickets

Full Access at the Course
Tents with Hydration

Transportation to Hotel - Courses - Hotel
8 Box Lunch Tickets

Full Access at the Course
Tents with Hydration

*The 3.7% to 4.5% payment processor fee is not 
included in this price. 

*The 3.7% to 4.5% payment processor fee is not 
included in this price. 

*The 3.7% to 4.5% payment processor fee is not 
included in this price. 
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FAMILY & FRIENDS PACKAGES

27th of May to 1st of Jun 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

$2,500.00

FA
M

IY
 &

 F
R

IE
N

D
S

INCLUDES

Cart Path only on the course
Access to the stands

Water 

Individual World Cup

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$137.00 $118.00

D1
Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

$2,500.00

INCLUDES

Team  World Cup 

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$137.00 $118.00

D2
2nd of Jun to 7th of Jun 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

$5,000.00

INCLUDES

Individual +Team   
World Cup 

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$273.00 $235.00

D3
27th of May to 7th of Jun 

*Registration MAX: 3 PER PLAYER

Cart Path only on the course
Access to the stands 

Water

*The 3.7% to 4.5% payment processor fee is not 
included in this price. 

*The 3.7% to 4.5% payment processor fee is not 
included in this price. 

*The 3.7% to 4.5% payment processor fee is not 
included in this price. 

Cart Path only on the course
Access to the stands

Water 
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     Entrance to Welcome or Award    E

$2,000.00

€94.00

Fixed Price 
MXN 

Flexible Price 
Euro

O
TH

ER
 P

R
IC

ES

Flexible Price 
USD  $109.00

GUEST DINNER

               Bus per day                 F

$475.00

€22.00

Fixed Price 
MXN 

Flexible Price 
Euro

Flexible Price 
USD  $26.00

TRANSPORTATION 

 Pay not with Organization Directly to the Course    GC

Golf Cart
(Only Presidents or coaches)

Per event Hotel - Course - Hotel 

OTHER PRICES

     Spectator Access to the Stands   E2

$350.00

€16.00

Fixed Price 
MXN 

Flexible Price 
Euro

Flexible Price 
USD  $19.00

BASIC PER DAY 

     Spectator Access to the Stands   E3

$500.00

€23.00

Fixed Price 
MXN 

Flexible Price 
Euro

Flexible Price 
USD  $27.00

BASIC PER DAY SEMI FINALS & FINALS



HOST HOTEL

#visitmexico
#roadtoacapulco
#footgolfworldcup2026



#visitmexico
#roadtoacapulco
#footgolfworldcup2026

HOST HOTEL PRINCESS MUNDO IMPERIAL

BOOK HERE

https://search.travelclick.com/mim?identifier=fifg2026&datein=05/27/2026&nights=12#/
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HOST HOTEL PRINCESS

P
R

IN
C

E
S

S
ONLY ROOM

 ROOM BREAKFAST 
& DINER PR2

 

Fixed 

Fixed 

Fixed 

$3,910.0

$3,130.00

$3,070.00

3 PAX x NIGHT

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$212.00 $181.00

4 PAX x NIGHT

Fixed Exchange rate 

USD 

$255.0 

EUROS

$4,690.00 $217.0

Extra Food x Person X Day 
$Pesos MXN USD

$20.00 

$63.00 

EUROS

$375.00 

$1,140.00 

$18.00

$54.00

2 PAX x NIGHT

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$145.0$170.00 

1 PAX x NIGHT

Exchange rate 

USD 

$167.00 

EUROS

$142.00

2 QUEEN-SIZE BEDS PER ROOM 

Fixed

$Pesos 

$8,840.00

3 PAX x NIGHT

Fixed 

$Pesos 

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$6,920.00 $376.00 $320.00

2 PAX x NIGHT

Fixed 

$Pesos 

$5,000.00 

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$230.00$272.00 

4 PAX x NIGHT

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$409.00$480.00 

1 PAX x NIGHT

Fixed 

$Pesos 

$4,000.00 

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$185.00$217.00 

$Pesos MXN

$Pesos MXN

$Pesos MXN

$PesosMXN

BREAKFAST:

BREAKFAST & DINNER:

BOOK HERE

https://search.travelclick.com/mim?identifier=fifg2026&datein=05/27/2026&nights=12#/
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PALACIO MUNDO IMPERIAL

BOOK HERE

https://search.travelclick.com/mim?identifier=fifg2026&datein=05/27/2026&nights=12#/
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PA1

HOTEL PALACIO

P
A

LA
C

IO
ONLY ROOM

 ROOM BREAKFAST 
& DINER PA2

1 PAX x NIGHT

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

$3,550.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

$4,330.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

$2,710.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

$2,770.00

3 PAX x NIGHT

4 PAX x NIGHT

1 PAX x NIGHT

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$193.00 $164.00

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$235.00 $200.00

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$147.00 $125.00

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$150.00 $128.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

$6,730.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

$8,650.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

$3,400.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

$4,810.00

3 PAX x 

4 PAX x 

2 PAX x 

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$366.00 $312.00

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$470.00 $400.00

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$185.00 $157.00

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$261.00 $233.00

2 2P APAXX x x NIGHTT

Extra Food x Person X Day 
$Pesos MXN USD

$20.00 

$63.00 

EUROS

$375.00 

$1,140.00 

$18.00

$54.00

2 QUEEN-SIZE BEDS PER ROOM BREAKFAST:

BREAKFAST & DINNER:

BOOK HERE

https://search.travelclick.com/mim?identifier=fifg2026&datein=05/27/2026&nights=12#/
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LOWEST PRICE WORLD CUP 

LO
W

ET
S 

PR
IC

E
4 People in the Room 

Individual World Cup

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$1,082.00 $59.00 $50.00

Hotel Palacio Only Room 
Arrival Exit Days

People in the Nights Beds

4 6 2 queen size 

Price per person per night: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$6,492.00 $354.00 $300.00

Hotel price per person for all the Individual World Cup: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$7,260.00 $397.00 $338.00

Individual World Cup FEE

LOWEST PRICE PACKAGE INDIVIDUAL WORLD 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$13,752.00 $751.00 $638.00

Team World Cup

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$1,082.00 $59.00 $50.00

Hotel Palacio Only Room 
Arrival Exit Days

People in the Nights Beds

4 7 2 queen size 

Price per person per night: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$7,574.00 $413.00 $350.00

Hotel price per person for all the Team World Cup: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$7,260.00 $397.00 $338.00

Team World Cup FEE

LOWEST PRICE PACKAGE TEAM WORLD CUP 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$14,834.00 $810.00 $688.00

Individual + Team World 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$1082.00 $59.00 $50.00

Hotel Palacio Only Room 
Arrival Exit Days

People in the Nights Beds

4 12 2 queen size 

Price per person per night: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$12894.00 $708.00 $600.00

Hotel price per person for all the Individual + Team World Cup: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$13310.00 $723.00 $616.00

Individual + Team World Cup FEE

LOWEST PRICE PACKAGE INDIVIDUAL+ TEAM 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$26,294.00 $1,431.00 $1,261.00

$16,002.00 $871.00 $746.00With Breakfast:

27th of May 2nd of Jun 7 1st of Jun 8th of Jun 8 27th of May 8th of Jun 13

A1 A2 A3PA1 PA1 PA1

$17,459.00 $946.00 $811.00 $30,794.00 $1,668.00 $1,430.00

*Hotel packages will be payed directly to the Host Hotel 
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LOWEST PRICE WORLD CUP 2 People in the room 

Individual World Cup

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$1,385.00 $75.00 $64.00

Hotel Palacio Only Room 
Arrival Exit Days

People in the Nights Beds

2 6 2 queen size 

Price per person per night: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$8,310.00 $450.00 $384.00

Hotel price per person for all the Individual World Cup: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$7,260.00 $397.00 $338.00

Individual World Cup FEE

LOWEST PRICE PACKAGE INDIVIDUAL WORLD 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$15.570.00 $847.00 $722.00

Team World Cup

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$1,385.00 $75.00 $64.00

Hotel Palacio Only Room 
Arrival Exit Days

People in the Nights Beds

2 7 2 queen size 

Price per person per night: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$9,695.00 $525.00 $448.00

Hotel price per person for all the Team World Cup: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$7,260.00 $397.00 $338.00

Team World Cup FEE

LOWEST PRICE PACKAGE TEAM WORLD CUP 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$16,955.00 $922.00 $786.00

Individual + Team World Cup

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$1,385.00 $75.00 $64.00

Hotel Palacio Only Room 
Arrival Exit Days

People in the Nights Beds

2 12 2 queen size 

Price per person per night: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$16,620.00 $900.00 $768.00

Hotel price per person for all the Individual + Team World Cup: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$13,310.00 $723.00 $616.00

Individual + Team World Cup FEE

LOWEST PRICE PACKAGE INDIVIDUAL + Team WORLD CUP 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$29,930.00 $1,623.00 $1,384.00

LO
W

ET
S 

PR
IC

E

$17,820.00 $967.00 $830.00With Breakfast:

27th of May 2nd of Jun 7 1st of Jun 8th of Jun 8 27th of May 8th of Jun 13

A1 A2 A3PA1 PA1 PA1

$19,580.00 $1,060.00 $909.00 $34,430.00 $1,864.00 $1,599.00

*Hotel packages will be payed directly to the Host Hotel 
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RECOMMENDED PACKAGE WORLD CUP 
R

EC
O

M
M

EN
D

ED
 P

R
IC

E
4 People in the room 

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$2,210.00 $120.00 $103.00

Hotel Princess breakfast & dinner FEE
Arrival Exit Days

People in the Nights Beds
4 6 2 queen size 

Price per person per night: 

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$13,260.00 $720.00 $618.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$7,260.00 $397.00 $338.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$20,520.00 $1,117.00 $956.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$2,210.00 $120.00 $103.00

Hotel Princess breakfast & dinner FEE
Arrival Exit Days

People in the Nights Beds
4 7 2 queen size 

Price per person per night: 

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$15,470.00 $840.00 $721.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$7,260.00 $397.00 $338.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$22,730.00 $1,237.00 $1,059.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$2,210.00 $120.00 $103.00

Hotel Princess breakfast & dinner FEE
Arrival Exit Days

People in the Nights Beds
4 12 2 queen size 

Price per person per night: 

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$26,520.00 $1,440.00 $1,236.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$13,310.00 $723.00 $616.00

Fixed 

$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 

USD EUROS

$39,830.00 $2,163.00 $1,852.00

Individual World Cup

Hotel price per person for all the Individual World Cup: 

Individual World Cup FEE

RECOMMENDED PACKAGE INDIVIDUAL 

Team World Cup

Hotel price per person for all the Team World 

Team World Cup FEE

RECOMMENDED PACKAGE TEAM WORLD 

Individual + Team World Cup

Hotel price per person for all the Individual + Team World Cup: 

Individual + Team World Cup FEE

RECOMMENDED PACKAGE INDIVIDUAL+ TEAM WORLD CUP 

27th of May 2nd of Jun 7 1st of Jun 8th of Jun 8 27th of May 8th of Jun 13

A1 A2 A3PR2 PR2 PR2

*Hotel packages will be payed directly to the Host Hotel 
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2 People in the room 
R

EC
O

M
M

EN
D

ED
 P

R
IC

E

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$2,500.00 $136.00 $115.00

Hotel Princess breakfast & dinner 
Arrival Exit Days

27th of May 2nd of Jun 7
People in the Nights Beds

2 6 2 queen size 

Price per person per night: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$15,000.00 $816.00 $690.00

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$7,260.00 $397.00 $338.00

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$22,260.00 $1,213.00 $1,028.00

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$2,500.00 $136.00 $115.00

Hotel Princess breakfast & dinner 
Arrival Exit Days

1st of Jun 8th of Jun 8
People in the Nights Beds

2 7 2 queen size 

Price per person per night: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$17,500.00 $952.00 $805.00

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$7,260.00 $397.00 $338.00

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$24,760.00 $1,349.00 $1,143.00

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$2,500.00 $136.00 $115.00

Hotel Princess breakfast & dinner 
Arrival Exit Days

27th of May 8th of Jun 13
People in the Nights Beds

2 12 2 queen size 

Price per person per night: 

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$30,000.00 $1632.0 $1380.00

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$13,310.00 $723.00 $616.00

Fixed 
$Pesos MXN

Exchange rate 
USD EUROS

$43,310.00 $2,355.00 $1,996.00

Individual World Cup

Hotel price per person for all the Individual World Cup: 

Individual World Cup FEE

RECOMMENDED PACKAGE INDIVIDUAL 

Team World Cup

Hotel price per person for all the Team World 

Team World Cup FEE

RECOMMENDED PACKAGE TEAM WORLD 

Individual + Team World Cup

Hotel price per person for all the Individual + Team World Cup: 

Individual + Team World Cup FEE

RECOMMENDED PACKAGE INDIVIDUAL+ TEAM WORLD CUP 

RECOMMENDED PACKAGE WORLD CUP 

A1 A2 A3PR2 PR2 PR2

*Hotel packages will be payed directly to the Host Hotel 
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If payment not received next team is invited

PA
YM

EN
T 

PL
AN

25.11.2025 Team confirmation - 2 players pay team

PAYMENT PLAN

Hotel and individual player confirmation - start November 2025

Reservation of specific room types 50% on reservation date

10 / 12 / 2025
15 / 02 / 2026
10 / 03 / 2026
15 / 04 / 2026

First hotel payment 50% 
First payment 50% of tournament fee
Final hotel payment 50% 
Final payment 50% of tournament fee

The host hotel will upgrade the rooms for the first five countries that pay 100%

Team confirmation is completed with the payment for 2 players per category. Deadline: November 25, 2025

*Both players and others may pay 100% starting December 10 or request deferred payment on the specified dates of the table by 50% and 50%.  
Payments made after April 15 will incur an increase

Players not participating in the World Cup who make a payment will not receive a refund. All refunds will be processed through the insurance company.  
If a player cannot attend the event, they may transfer their spot to another player at no cost. 
If no replacement is found, the player may request a refund through the insurer.
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G
R

U
PO

 A
PR

O

*The insurance company will contact directly the players who purchase the World Cup packages.

Insurance Plan Proposal for the FootGolf World Cup

Three insurance plans will be provided for the participating players:

A) Full Coverage Plan 
Includes:
• - Travel insurance
• - Reimbursement for accommodation
• - Reimbursement for registration fees
 
B) World Cup Coverage Plan 
Includes:
• Reimbursement for accommodation
• Reimbursement for registration fees
 
C) Basic Coverage Plan 
Includes:
• Reimbursement for accommodation or green fee
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 INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION
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TRANSITION TO SENIOR CATEGORY - RULES (INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION)

Players qualifying through 2025 Men’s ranking but turning Senior in 2026:
• Must play in Men’s category

If qualified through national qualifiers
• Country decides category (Man or Senior)

IMPORTANT: No extra will be added - country quotas remain fixed

TR
AN

SI
TI

O
N
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AT

EG
O

RY
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All Orlando 2023 World Cup Champions are automatically qualified to complete in 2026

They will have the right to defend their title

2023 WORLD CUP CHAMPIONS
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If a Player qualifies through 2023-2024 World Ranking and also in 2025
• The next ranked player receives the spot

D
R

O
P-

D
O

W
N

 R
U

LE DROP-DOWN RULE OF RANKINGS

If a Player qualifies in 2025 through both World and Regional rankings:
• The next ranked player in regional ranking receives spot
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 TEAM COMPETITION
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Category            Total players            Starters             Formats

Men

Senior Men

Women

22

12

12

11

6

4

3 Individual
3 Foursome
1 Four-ball

2 Individual
2 Foursome

2 Individual
1 Foursome

Each country must present a full list of starters at the beginning of the team World Cup.
Other rules may be added
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Senior o Senior Plus players may play on Men’s teams, but:
• Must be pre-listed
• Cannot play for both Men and Senior teams

ELIGIBILITY FOR TEAM COMPETITION
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BROADCASTING & HOST PRODUCTION
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